Features
• One-time programmable (OTP) read-only memory
designed to store configuration bitstreams of Xilinx
FPGA devices
• Simple interface to the FPGA; requires only one user
I/O pin
• Cascadable for storing longer or multiple bitstreams
• Programmable reset polarity (active High or active

XC1700E and XC1700L Series Configuration PROMs
R
Ordering Information
Valid Ordering Combinations
XC1736EPD8C XC1765EPD8C XC17128EPD8C XC17256EPD8C XC1701PD8C XC1702LVQ44C
XC1736ESO8C XC1765ESO8C XC17128EVO8C XC17256EVO8C XC1701PC20C XC1702LPC44C
XC1736EVO8C XC1765EVO8C XC17128EPC20C XC17256EPC20C XC1701SO20C XC1704LVQ44C
XC1736EPC20C XC1765EPC20C XC17128EPD8I XC17256EPD8I XC1701PD8I XC1704LPC44C
XC1736EPD8I XC1765EPD8I XC17128EVO8I XC17256EVO8I XC1701PC20I XC1702LVQ44I
XC1736ESO8I XC1765ESO8I XC17128EPC20I XC17256EPC20I XC1701SO20I XC1702LPC44I
XC1736EVO8I XC1765EVO8I XC1704LVQ44I
XC1736EPC20I XC1765EPC20I XC1704LPC44I
XC1765ELPD8C XC17128ELPD8C XC17256ELPD8C XC1701LPD8C XC17512LPD8C
XC1765ELSO8C XC17128ELVO8C XC17256ELVO8C XC1701LPC20C XC17512LPC20C
XC1765ELVO8C XC17128ELPC20C XC17256ELPC20C XC1701LSO20C XC17512LSO20C
XC1765ELPC20C XC17128ELPD8I XC17256ELPD8I XC1701LPD8I XC17512LPD8I
XC1765ELPD8I XC17128ELVO8I XC17256ELVO8I XC1701LPC20I XC17512LPC20I
XC1765ELSO8I XC17128ELPC20I XC17256ELPC20I XC1701LSO20I XC17512LSO20I
XC1765ELVO8I
XC1765ELPC20I
XC1701L PC20 C
Operating Range/Processing
C = Commercial (TA = 0° to +70°C)
I = Industrial (TA = –40° to +85°C)
Package Type
PD8 = 8-pin Plastic DIP
SO8 = 8-pin Plastic Small-Outline Package
VO8 = 8-pin Plastic Small-Outline Thin Package
SO20 = 20-pin Plastic Small-Outline Package
PC20 = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
VQ44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
PC44 = 44-pin Plastic Chip Carrier
Device Number
XC1736E
XC1765E
XC1765EL
XC17128E
XC17128EL
XC17256E
XC17256EL
XC17512L
XC1701
XC1701L
XC1704L
XC1702L
DS027 (v3.1) July 5, 2000 www.xilinx.com 11
Product Specification 1-800-255-7778
XC1700E and XC1700L Series Configuration PROMs
R
Marking Information
Due to the small size of the commercial serial PROM packages, the complete ordering part number cannot be marked on
the package. The XC prefix is deleted and the package code is simplified. Device marking is as follows:
Revision History
The following table shows the revision history for this document.
Notes:
1. When marking the device number on the EL parts, an X is used in place of an EL.
2. For XC1700E/EL only.
3. For XC1700L only.
1701L J C
Operating Range/Processing
C = Commercial (TA = 0° to +70°C)
I = Industrial (TA = –40° to +85°C)
Package Type
P = 8-pin Plastic DIP
S(2) = 8-pin Plastic Small-Outline Package
V = 8-pin Plastic Small-Outline Thin Package
S(3) = 20-pin Plastic Small-Outline Package
J = 20-pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
VQ44 = 44-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package
PC44 = 44-pin Plastic Chip Carrier
Device Number
1736E